

LOVE JACKSON COUNTY: DISASTER RELIEF FUND DONORS NEEDED!

In response to the 2020 COVID-19 pandemic, Holton First Baptist Church, Holton/Jackson County Chamber of Commerce, and Jackson County Community Foundation (JCCF) are partnering together to serve our community during the COVID-19 pandemic by organizing the Love Jackson County: Disaster Relief Fund.



MISSION #1

Love on our local businesses whom are completely shut down-implement now



MISSION #2

Love on our local businesses whom are operating at minimal capacity.
Will implement when mission #1
is complete



MISSION#3

Love on our neighbors by supplying them with Chamber Bucks-Will implement when mission #2 is complete

Jackson County Relief Fund

The Jackson County Relief Fund has been established to receive donations to benefit those in the Jackson County area who are in great need as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic. We know that the impact of the coronavirus will make it financially challenging for area families and small businesses to meet the needs for recovery from this disastrous event. The 2020 COVID-19 Recovery Fund will focus on the short and long-term recovery of our neighbors and local businesses. This is a multi-phase project and we are committed on helping our local businesses and community members get the relief that they need. The fund is able to accept contributions from individual donors, corporations and foundations. The fund has been established to serve as an emergency assistance fund for this time and for emergencies in the future. **All donations are tax deductible.**

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

What is the Jackson County Relief Fund?

The Jackson County Relief Fund has been established to receive donations to benefit those in the Jackson County area who are in great need as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic. All donations are tax deductible. We know that the impact of the coronavirus will make it financially challenging for area families and small businesses to meet the needs for recovery from this disastrous event. The 2020 COVID-19 Recovery Fund will focus on the short and long-term recovery of our neighbors and local businesses. The fund is able to accept contributions from individual donors, corporations, and foundations. The fund has been established to serve as an emergency assistance fund for this time and for emergencies in the future. **All donations are tax-deductible.**

What exactly is my donation going towards?

We have three missions that your donation will support. Each mission compliments one another and is our best way to make sure all businesses and local citizens are supported.

MISSION #1 - Love on our local businesses whom are completely shut down.

Because of the COVID-19 Crisis, many business have been forced to shut down all of their services. Donations will be used to help pay for their continued expenses such as local utilities, memberships & subscriptions, rent, advertising expenses, and other miscellaneous needs.

• MISSION #2- Love on our local businesses whom are operating at minimal capacity. Will implement when mission #1 is complete

Fortunately, some businesses have been able to still operate but have suffered a significant loss in revenue, customers, or access to resources. Donations will be used to help pay for their continued expenses such as local utilities, rent, social media and advertising expenses, and other miscellaneous needs.

• MISSION #3- Love on our neighbors by supplying them with Chamber Bucks-Will implement when mission #2 is complete

Donations will be directed for relief and recovery efforts for our local people who are in greatest need due to the current pandemic situation. All donations will be converted to Chamber Bucks which can be used to shop locally, which will then uphold many businesses that have been hurt economically.

Why Jackson County Community Foundation?

Jackson County Community Foundation is credible, transparent, and connected. In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, JCCF has partnered with Holton First Baptist Church and Holton/Jackson County Chamber of Commerce and have established the 2020 COVID-19 Recovery Fund. The organizations are committed to enrich the lives of the people in our communities through philanthropy during the COVID-19 crisis. Holton/Jackson County Chamber of Commerce is connecting the needs of our businesses with JCCF, and Hotlon First Baptist is our channel to connect the needs for families with JCCF.

Is my donation tax-deductible?

Yes! Your giving is tax-deductible. Your donation could help a local business keep their lights on, reach new customers, help families get the food for their next meal, and provide household necessities, and so much more!

How can I make a charitable donation?

You can support the 2020 COVID-19 Recovery Fund in the following ways:

Donate online to the Jackson County Disaster Relief Fund.

https://www.jacksoncountycf.org/

Mail a check noting Jackson County Disaster Relief Fund Fund in the memo line to:

Jackson County Community Foundation

P.O. Box 381

Holton, KS 66436